06-06	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	
10341	13709
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Industrial Office. I reuse	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
in training of control and barrely	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Oxysure Systems, Inc.	Name: Silicon Valley Bank
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
o. Hataro or convoyance zacounce zaco(c)	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive
Execution Date: May 4, 2007	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive
,	City: Santa Clara
Assignment Merger	State: CA Country: USA Zip: 95054
Security Agreement	State: CA
Joint Research Agreement	Country USA Zin: 95054
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95054
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	N 5
Other:	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/856,591 60/742,436 11/158,362 11/159,079	
29/248,156 11/567,196 11/158,618 11/158,763	
29/248,154 11/158,993 11/158,989 11/158,865	
60/829,639 11/159,016 11/158,696 11/158,958	
11/668,346 11/158,377 11/158,648 11/158,867	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 1,200.00
Internal Address: COLLATERAL HF154	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SANTA CLARA	
State: CA Zip: 95054	8. Payment Information 음
Phone Number: (408) 919-0310	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	b. Deposit Account Number
To all Address and divis Coule com	
Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com	Authorized Oser Marile 8
9. Signature:	Authorized User Name State May 30, 2007
Signature	Date Use
Susana Valdivia	Total number of pages including cover_
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover to sheet, attachments, and documents and documents are to should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 08/05) RECORDATION Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	FORM COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Oxysure Systems, Inc.	
•	Name: Silicon Valley Bank
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Tyes 🛛 N	o Internal Address: HF 154
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
5	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive
Execution Date: May 4, 2007	
	City: Santa Clara
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	State: CA
Joint Research Agreement	
	Country LICA Zin, 05054
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95054
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/763,121 11/614,244	
11/560,304 11/623,727	
10/718,131 11/623,721	
11/438,651 60/814,340	
60/759,255 11/558,374	
	uttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ See attached
Tano, omoon valley bank	7. Total fee (57 of it 1.21 (ii) & 5.41) \$ See attached
nternal Address: COLLATERAL HF154	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit dard Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	Enclosed
Officer Address, 0000 TAGNIAN DITIVE	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SANTA CLARA	Thoma required (government interest not affecting title)
State: CA Zip: 95054	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (400) 010 0210	a Creatit Court
Phone Number: (408) 919-0310	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fay Number (409) 654 6212	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	
	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com,	Authorized User Name
1 A No. 1	
9. Signature:	May 20, 2007
Signature	May 30, 2007 Date
Olgilatale	Dale
Susana Valdivia	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

5/04/07

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of the Effective Date by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and OXYSURE SYSTEMS, INC. ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated the Effective Date (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have cause this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

PATENT

REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0757

2611 Internet Blvd. Suite 109 Frisco, TX 75034 Attn:	Address of Grantor:	OXYSURE SYSTEMS, INC.
Address of Bank: 14185 North Dallas Parkway Suite 780 SILICON VALLEY BANK By:	Suite 109 Frisco, TX 75034	750
Address of Bank: 14185 North Dallas Parkway Suite 780 SILICON VALLEY BANK By:		DANK.
14185 North Dallas Parkway Suite 780		BANK:
Suite 780	Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Au	Suite 780 Dallas, TX 75254	

GRANTOR:

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

OxySure Systems, Inc.

Printed: 4/2/2007 Page Patent Report by Invention

STATUS REFERENCE# TYPE FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# COUNTRY

All Actions Due (Current)

APPARATUS AND DELIVERY OF MEDICALLY PURE OXYGEN

Inventors: JULIAN ROSS

PUBLISHED NEW 5/28/2004 10/856,591 **UNITED STATES** P2934000

AWT CLT INSTRUCTIONS 3/15/2007

5/9/2007 RESPONSE TO OA

APPARATUS AND DELIVERY OF MEDICALLY PURE OXYGEN

inventors: JULIAN ROSS

PCT/US05/24047 **PUBLISHED** P2934001 NEW 7/7/2005 WIPO

5/7/2007 **DEMAND CHAPTER II** 12/7/2007 PREL EXAM STAT CHECK PCT 30 MO DEADLINE 1/7/2008

BREATHING DEVICE USING A CATALYTIC OXYGEN GENERATION METHOD - 2

PENDING NEW 7/31/2006 29/248,156 3471000 → UNITED STATES

> INF DISCLOSURE STMT 10/31/2006

1/31/2008 STATUS CHECK

BREATHING DEVICE USING A CATALYTIC OXYGEN GENERATION METHOD

NEW 7/31/2006 29/248,154 **PENDING** 3470000 UNITED STATES

INF DISCLOSURE STMT 10/31/2006

1/31/2008 STATUS CHECK

DOCKABLE SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING IMPROVED AVAILABILITY OF BREATHABLE AIR IN A CLOSED CIRCUIT

Inventors: JULIAN ROSS; STEVEN O. DUNFORD; JOHN LANSDOWN; KRAIG KOOIMAN

PENDING NEW 10/16/2006 60/829,639 UNITED STATES 3380002

FILE COMPLETE APPL 10/16/2007 **FOREIGN FILING DUE** 10/16/2007 11/16/2007 UPDATE PRV STATUS

EXPANDABLE HOUSING GENERATOR

Inventors: JULIAN ROSS

EXPIRED UNITED STATES 3388000 NEW 1/27/2006 60/762.675

PENDING FCA 1/29/2007 11/668,346 3388001 UNITED STATES

4/29/2007 INF DISCLOSURE STMT

7/27/2007 **PUBLICATION AWT OFFICE ACTION**

7/29/2008

PENDING PCT/US07/81238 3388002 CEQ 1/29/2007 WIPO

AMENDMENT OF CLAIMS 5/27/2007 5/27/2007 PRIORITY DOCUMENT 7/27/2007 **PUBLICATION** TRANSITION CHAPTER 2 8/27/2007 9/27/2007 TRANSITION NAT PHASE DEMAND CHAPTER II 11/27/2007 INFORMAL COMMENTS 5/27/2008

6/27/2008 PREL EXAM STAT CHECK STATUS CHECK 6/29/2008 PCT 30 MO DEADLINE 7/27/2008

> PATENT REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0761

1

	Patent Report by Invention						FINITION. 4/2/2007	rege 2	-
	COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS	
		All Actions Due (C	urrent)						
	FLEXIBLE REACTIO	N CHAMBER	WITH FRA	NGIBLE S	SEALS AND ACTIV	ATION ME	ETHODS		
	Inventors: JULIAN ROSS	on Chamber	.,						
٠.	UNITED STATES	P3367000	NEW	12/5/2005	60/742,436			PENDING	
-	PERU	3367004	CEQ	12/5/2006	1554-2006			PENDING	
	1 2.10	6/5/2008	STATUS CH						
		12/5/2009	ANNUITY DE	<i>JE</i>					
•	UNITED STATES	3367001	CIP	12/5/2006	11/567,196			PENDING	
		3/5/2007		SURE STMT					
		5/23/2007	STATUS CH						
		6/5/2007 6/5/2008	AWT OFFICE						
	WIPO	3367002		12/5/2006	PCT/US2006/061636			PENDING	
	******	4/5/2007		IT OF CLAIM					
		6/5/2007	PUBLICATION	N					
		7/5/2007		N CHAPTER					
		8/5/2007	TRANSITIOI DEMAND C	N NAT PHAS	E				
		10/5/2007 4/5/2008		COMMENTS					
		5/5/2008	STATUS CH						
		5/5/2008		STAT CHEC	CK				
		6/5/2008	PCT 30 MO					CENDING	
	CHILE	3367003		12/6/2006	3421-2006			PENDING	
		6/6/2008	STATUS CH						
	1 - 1 - 7	12/6/2016 3367005	ANNUITY D	12/6/2006	02836-2006			PENDING	
	VENEZUELA	4/5/2007	PRIORITY D		02030-2000			,	
		6/5/2007	PUBLICATION						
		6/6/2008	STATUS CH						
		12/6/2008	ANNUITY D	UE					
					TOTAL OF A CA	6			
	METHOD AND APPA			LED PROL	JUCTION OF A GA	.5			
	Inventors: JULIAN ROSS			410010005	44/04E 00E			ABANDONED	
	UNITED STATES	P3050000	NEW		11/045,805			PUBLISHED	
	UNITED STATES	P3050001	CON	6/22/2005	11/158,993			FOBLIGITED	
		7/1/2007	AWT OFFIC	6/22/2005	11/450 046			PUBLISHED	
	UNITED STATES	P3050002	AWT OFFIC	· ·	11/159,016			1 002.0	
	ANUTED OTATEO	7/22/2007 P3050003		6/22/2005	11/158,377			PUBLISHED	
	- UNITED STATES	6/6/2007	AWT OFFIC		(1) 100,011				
	. INITED STATES	P3050004		6/22/2005	11/158,362			PUBLISHED	
	· UNITED STATES	10/22/2007	AWT OFFIC		11/100,002				
	UNITED STATES	P3050005		6/22/2005	11/158,618			PUBLISHED	
	· DRITED STATES	6/20/2007	AWT OFFIC						
	. UNITED STATES	P3050006		6/22/2005	11/158,989			PUBLISHED	
	· ORITED OTHER	12/22/2006	AWT OFFIC						
	· UNITED STATES	P3050007		6/22/2005	11/158,696			PUBLISHED	
		7/8/2007	AWT OFFIC						
	- UNITED STATES	P3050008	CON	6/22/2005	11/158,648			PUBLISHED	

AWT OFFICE ACTION

AWT OFFICE ACTION

CON 6/22/2005

11/159,079

6/28/2007

P3050009

6/28/2007

JUNITED STATES

Patent Report by Invention

PATENT REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0762

PUBLISHED

Page 2

Printed: 4/2/2007

	Patent Report by Invention							Printed:	4/2/2007	Page	3
	COUNTRY	REFERENCE#		TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#		STATUS	
		All Actions Due (C	<u>current)</u>								
	METHOD AND APPARAT										
ت	UNITED STATES	P3050010			6/22/2005	11/158,763				PUBLISHED	
		1/22/2007 10/22/2007	PUBLI		N EACTION						
_	UNITED STATES	P3050011			6/22/2005	11/150 065					
U	ONTEDOTATES	4/29/2007			TO OA	11/158,865				PUBLISHED	
О	UNITED STATES	P3050012			6/22/2005	11/158,958				PUBLISHED	
	OWN LEG CHAILE	7/8/2007			E ACTION	111100,000				LODEISHED	
,	UNITED STATES	P3050013			6/22/2005	11/158,867				PENDING	
•	, ,	4/29/2007			TO OA	, 100,001				r ENDING	
	WIPO	P3050014			1/26/2006	PCT/US2006/02749				PUBLISHED	
		6/28/2007		-	STAT CHEC					. 452.511.25	
		7/28/2007	PCT 3	O MO L	DEADLINE						
	MALAYSIA	P3050015	(CEQ	1/27/2006	PI 20060391				PENDING	
		7/27/2007	STATU								
		1/27/2008			XAMINATION	1					
	PERU	P3050016			1/30/2006	000119-2006				PENDING	
		6/6/2007			INATION						
		7/28/2007 1/28/2009	STATU		,						
			7 (1.41.4)		-						
	METHOD AND APPA	RATUS FOR D	ELIV	ERIN	G OXYGE	NATED HEATED V	APOR IN S	KIN CAF	RE APPL	ICATIONS	
	inventors: JULIAN ROSS							· 			
	UNITED STATES	P3361000		NEW	11/15/2005	60/736,786				EXPIRED	
6	UNITED STATES	P3361001	(нтс	1/27/2006	60/763,121				PENDING	
نہ	UNITED STATES	P3361002		FCA	11/15/2006	11/560,304				PENDING	
•		4/15/2007			SURE STMT	1 11000,001				LINDING	
		5/15/2007	PUBLI								
		5/15/2008	AWT	FFICE	ACTION						
	ACCUMENTAL AND ADDA	DAMES DOD O									
	METHOD AND APPA	RATUS FOR G	ENER	IITA	YG OXYGI	SN					
æ	Inventors: JULIAN ROSS	D0004000			44.00.0000	407740 404					
•	UNITED STATES	P2864000			11/20/2003	10/718,131				PUBLISHED	
	ALICTRALIA	6/21/2007			ACTION	DOT#1004/40400					
	AUSTRALIA	2864005 3/31/2007			3/31/2004	PCT/US04/10122				PENDING	
		3/31/2007 1/20/2008	STATU		ECK Xaminatio n	1					
		3/31/2009	ANNUI								
	BRAZIL	2864006			_	PI 0416647-7				PENDING	
		11/17/2006	STATU							. 2/15/110	
		12/31/2006	ANNUI								
	CANADA	2864007		CA	3/31/2004	2,546,827				PENDING	
		3/31/2008	ANNUI		- .						
		3/31/2009	-		XAMINATION						
	CHINA	2864008				200480036285.9				PUBLISHED	
		3/31/2007	STATU								
		4/27/2007 7/3/2007	RECOR		' HONG KONG	1					
	EUROPEAN PATENT	2864009				PCT/US04/10122				PENDING	
		8/5/2006			CR/CLAIMS					. 210110	
		9/30/2006	ANNUI								
	ICDAEI	2064014		204	2/24/2004	DOTHIODAY 0400				DELIG HAD	

DCA 3/31/2004 PCT/US04/10122

STATUS CHECK ANNUITY DUE

ISRAEL

2864011

3/31/2007 3/31/2010

PATENT

REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0763

PENDING

Patent Report by Invention	า						4/2/2007	Page	4
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#		STATUS	
	All Actions Due	<u>(Current)</u>							
METHOD AND APPARA INDIA	ATUS FOR GENER 2864010 3/31/2007 11/20/2007 12/20/2007	RATING OXYGEI DCA STATUS CHE REQUEST EX PUBLICATION	3/31/200 4 :CK (AMINATIO)	PCT/US04/10122				PENDING	
JAPAN	2864012	DCA :	3/31/2004	2006-541110				PENDING	
SOUTH KOREA	2864013 3/31/2007 10/14/2007 12/14/2007 3/31/2009	DCA STATUS CHE CLAIM PRIOR PUBLICATION REQUEST EX	RITY V	PCT/US04/10122				PENDING	
MEXICO	2864014	DCA :	3/31/2004	PA/2006/005737				PENDING	
	8/21/2007	STATUS CHE	CK						
NEW ZEALAND	2864015 3/31/2007 3/31/2008	DCA STATUS CHE		PCT/US04/10122				PENDING	
SINGAPORE	2864016 5/20/2007 6/19/2007 11/19/2007 3/31/2008 9/19/2008		3/31/2004 	PCT/US04/10122				PENDING	
WIPO	P2864001		3/31/2004	PCT/US04/10122				PUBLISHED	
SOUTH AFRICA	2864017 3/31/2007	STATUS CHE		2006/05051				PENDING	
METHOD AND APP				EN 60/699,094				EXPIRED	
UNITED STATES			5/22/2006					PUBLISHED	
• UNITED STATES	P2864003	FCA AWT OFFICE		11/438,651				I ODLIGITED	
WIPO	6/22/2009 2864004 5/14/2007 11/14/2007 12/5/2007 12/14/2007		7/5/2008 APTER II COMMENTS ECK STAT CHEC	PCT/US2006/26489				PUBLISHED	,
CHILE	2864019 1/12/2008 7/12/2016		7/12/2006 ECK	1818-2006				PENDING	
MALAYSIA	2864018 1/12/2008 7/12/2008	CEQ STATUS CHE REQUEST EX		P1 20063312				PENDING	

CEQ 7/13/2006 836-2006

STATUS CHECK ANNUITY DUE

PERU

2864021 1/13/2008 7/13/2009

> PATENT REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0764

PENDING

COUNTRY REFERENCE# TYPE FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS

All Actions Due (Current)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING OXYGEN continued . . .

VENEZUELA 2864020 CEQ 7/14/2006 01627-2006 PENDING

1/14/2007 PUBLICATION 7/14/2007 ANNUITY DUE 1/14/2008 STATUS CHECK

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING IMPROVED AVAILABILITY OF BREATHABLE AIR IN A CLOSED CIRCUIT

Inventors: JULIAN ROSS

 \$ UNITED STATES
 3380000
 NEW 1/13/2006 60/759,255
 60/759,255
 PENDING

 6 UNITED STATES
 3380003
 FCA 12/21/2006 11/614,244
 PENDING

3/21/2007 INF DISCLOSURE STMT 7/13/2007 PUBLICATION 6/21/2008 AWT OFFICE ACTION

WIPO 3380004 CEQ 1/4/2007 PCT/US07/060072 PENDING

5/13/2007 AMENDMENT OF CLAIMS PRIORITY DOCUMENT 5/13/2007 7/13/2007 **PUBLICATION** TRANSITION CHAPTER 2 8/13/2007 9/13/2007 TRANSITION NAT PHASE 11/13/2007 DEMAND CHAPTER II 5/13/2008 INFORMAL COMMENTS 6/4/2008 STATUS CHECK

6/13/2008 PREL EXAM STAT CHECK 7/13/2008 PCT 30 MO DEADLINE

VENEZUELA 3380007 CEQ 1/11/2007 00051-2007 PENDING

4/18/2007 STATUS CHECK 7/13/2007 PUBLICATION 1/11/2008 ANNUITY DUE 7/11/2008 STATUS CHECK

CHILE 3380005 CEQ 1/12/2007 0088-2007 PENDING

4/12/2007 PRIORITY DEADLINE 7/12/2008 STATUS CHECK 1/12/2017 ANNUITY DUE

PERU 3380006 CEQ 1/12/2007 000032.2007 PENDING

7/12/2008 STATUS CHECK 1/12/2010 ANNUITY DUE

UNITED STATES
 3380009
 FCA 1/16/2007 11/623,727
 PENDING

 4/8/2007
 AWT EXEC DECLARATION

 4/16/2007
 INF DISCLOSURE STMT

 4/28/2007
 MISSING PARTS (2 MO)

 7/13/2007
 PUBLICATION

 7/16/2008
 AWT OFFICE ACTION

UNITED STATES 3380008 FCA 1/16/2007 11/623,721 PENDING

 4/8/2007
 AWT EXEC DECLARATION

 4/16/2007
 INF DISCLOSURE STMT

 5/1/2007
 MISSING PARTS (2 MO)

 7/13/2007
 PUBLICATION

 7/16/2008
 AWT OFFICE ACTION

PATENT

REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0765

Printed: 4/2/2007 Page Patent Report by Invention PATENT# **STATUS** TYPE FILED SERIAL# **ISSUED** REFERENCE# COUNTRY All Actions Due (Current) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING IMPROVED AVAILABILITY OF BREATHABLE AIR IN A CLOSED **PENDING** CEQ 1/16/2007 PCT/US2007/060595 3380010 AMENDMENT OF CLAIMS 5/13/2007 7/13/2007 **PUBLICATION** TRANSITION CHAPTER 2 8/13/2007 TRANSITION NAT PHASE 9/13/2007 **DEMAND CHAPTER II** 11/13/2007 INFORMAL COMMENTS 5/13/2008 6/13/2008 PREL EXAM STAT CHECK STATUS CHECK

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING IMPROVED AVAILABILITY OF BREATHABLE AIR IN A CLOSED CIRCUIT

60/814,340

60/735,011

11/558,374

Inventors: JULIAN ROSS

. UNITED STATES

3380001

6/16/2008

7/13/2008

7/16/2007

NEW 6/16/2006

NEW 11/9/2005

UPDATE PRV STATUS

PCT 30 MO DEADLINE

OXYGEN PATCH

Inventors: JULIAN ROSS

UNITED STATES

E UNITED STATES

P3353000

12/21/2006 2/9/2007 5/9/2007

3353001

FCA 11/9/2006 PRELIM AMENDMENT INF DISCLOSURE STMT **PUBLICATION** 5/9/2008 **AWT OFFICE ACTION**

END OF REPORT

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

68

PENDING

EXPIRED

PENDING

PATENT

REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0766

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

OXYSURE TRADEMARKS

NAME	Serial#	Status	Status Date
OXY UP	78/868403	Notice of Allowance	2/27/2007
OXYPURE	78/868919	Notice of Allowance	2/27/2007
OXYSPORT	78/868902	Notice of Allowance	2/27/2007
OXYSURE	78/350924	Notice of Allowance	12/26/2006
OXYSURE & Design	78/874017	Notice of Allowance	2/27/2007
OXYSURE PURE OXYGEN & Design	78/336372	Notice of Allowance	16/08/2005
OXYSURE EMERGENCY OXYGEN & Design	78/870017	Notice of Allowance	2/27/2007
OXYGEN ON DEMAND & Design	78/874059	Notice of Allowance	2/27/2007
OXYSURE WHEN EVERY SECOND COUNTS	78/870040	Notice of Allowance	2/27/2007
OXYSURE WHEN EVERY SECOND COUNTS & Design	78/874029	Notice of Allowance	2/27/2007
TECHNOLOGY @ WORK SAVING LIVES	78/868968	Notice of Allowance	2/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 019406 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 06/05/2007